

SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24146-24147/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRITHVI SINGH

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.8.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for delay.**

**Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties."**

It is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to all the three respondents on 5.9.2016 by registered AD Post. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received back so far. As per Track Report 'Item delivered at Rajasthan Secretariat' of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and 'Item delivered at Kota HO of respondent No. 3'.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR