

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24146-24147/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2015  
in DBCRA No. 242/2015 21/04/2015 in DBCSA No. 70/2000 passed by the  
High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

List the matter after pleadings are complete.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER