

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24146-24147/2016

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. THROUGH THE  
SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST THE MATTER AFTER PLEADINGS ARE COMPLETE. (R/P DT.  
24.03.2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 24146-24147/2017

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the sole respondent could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of

four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 28.8.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG