

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24146-24147/2016

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. THROUGH THE
SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)(LIST THE MATTER AFTER PLEADINGS ARE COMPLETE. (R/P DT.
24.03.2017))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 28-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 24146-24147/2016

Registry to process the matter as per order dated 17.07.2017.

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017Delay in filing spare copy with fresh particulars is condoned.
Notice to the sole respondent be issued immediately.List again on 3rd of October, 2017.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar