

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24146-24147/2016

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. THROUGH
THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(LIST THE MATTER AFTER PLEADINGS ARE COMPLETE. (R/P DT.24.03.2017)
ONLY SLP NO.14698/2017 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S
COURT ON 13.10.2017.
SERVICE IS COMPLETE IN MAIN MATTER.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 13-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 24146-24147/2016 is a complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017Sole respondent has been served, but no one has entered
appearance.Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar