

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24146-24147/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in DBCSA No. 70/2000 01-10-2015 in DBCRA No. 242/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. THROUGH THE
SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 18-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Christe Jain,Adv.
Mr.Harshit Khanduja,Adv.
Mr.Harsh Jain,Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Deshwal,Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before a bench in which Hon. Ajay Rastogi, J.
is not a member.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER

