

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24146-
24147/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015
in DBCSA No. 70/2000 01-10-2015 in DBCRA No. 242/2015 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 17-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on a non misc. day in the month of April, 2020.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR