

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) Nos. 24146-24147/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in DBCSA No. 70/2000 01-10-2015 in DBCRA No. 242/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 17-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the
Respondent-State.

The petitioner is directed to serve notice on the State of
Rajasthan through the Standing Counsel.

The matters are adjourned to 24-08-2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)