

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24146-24147/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in DBCSA No. 70/2000 01-10-2015 in DBCRA No. 242/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.(not present)  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As per the office report, Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, learned counsel, has filed his memo of appearance on

behalf of the State of Rajasthan in SLP(C) No.14698/2017 but he is yet to file his vakalatnama. Needful in that regard shall be done before the next date of hearing.

3. List the matters on 18<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.

**(NISHA KHULBEY)**  
**SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(POONAM VAID)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**