

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24146-24147/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in DBCSA No. 70/2000 and 01-10-2015 in DBCRA No. 242/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

PRITHVI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017 (XV)

Date : 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mrs. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Om Sudhir Vidyarthi, Adv.
Mr. Ojusya Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Shivamm Sharmma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP (C) Nos. 24146-24147/2016

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and, hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 14698/2017

Re-list in the week commencing 27.01.2025.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**